BULLITT JESSE BACON, SUPERINTENDENT
ADRIENNE USHER, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

C O U N TY BRANDY HOWARD, CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
P U B |_ | C TROY WOOD, CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER
SCHOOLS

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

Dr. Adrienne Usher, Assistant Superintendent

FROM: Dr. Althea Hurt, Director of Human Resources
DATE: May 6, 2025
RE: Item for the MAY Board Meeting - Employees Retiring - 2024-2025 School Year

We invite you to join us in celebrating the dedicated service of the following certified and
classified employees who have or will be retiring:

Classified
Retirement
First Years of Date (last day
Employee Last Name Name Job Class Desc Location Desc Service  worked)
Central Office
Secretary-
7770 Owen-Nutt Betsy Accounts Payable Central Office 21 8/31/2024
Central Office
Secretary-
6571 Murphy Tammi Accounts Payable Central Office 28 7/31/2024
Manager/Bookkeep
7710 Weekman Jeannette er Mt. Washington Middle 18 7/31/2024
6478 Abston Joetta Cook/Baker Bernheim Middle 2 7/31/2024
7439 Williams Theresa School Secretary  Bullitt East High 24 8/31/2024
Kindergarten
Instructional Pleasant Grove
7897 Yunt Kelly Assistant Elementary 18 9/30/2024
Health Services
8126 Howell Lesa Coordinator Central Office 19 10/31/2024
Maintenance Maintenance
6471 Hester Debra Worker Il Department 29 12/31/2024
11781 Case Kathy Custodian Sweeper Freedom Elementary 7 1/31/2025

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

Q@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 € (502)869-8000 i (502)543-3608 &% JESSE.BACON@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



7508 Gray

12923 Bryant Tina

9168 Trowbridge Betty

Karen

ESS Daytime

Waiver Instructional Mt. Washington

Assistant

Instructional Tutor

Cook/Baker

Youth Service
Center Program

9172 Anderson Amy Assistant
11601 Brown Stephen  Cook/Baker
Instructional

6285 Clark Amanda  Assistant

5950 Whitlock
12462 Hilkey
11649 Hutchason

7778 Thompson

Special Education

Instructional Health
Assistant,

Custodian Sweeper
and Sub Preschool

Teresa

Janet

Kimberly Bus Monitor

Cook/Baker

Cook/Baker

Kimberly Bus Driver

Instructional Tutor /

Elementary

Shepherdsville
Elementary

Mt. Washington
Elementary

Hebron Middle/Zoneton
Middle

North Bullitt High

Bullitt Alternative Center

Freedom Elementary
Roby Elementary
Roby Elementary

Transportation

19

14

15

21

27

21

18

3973 Raley Leonard Clerical Assistant  Bullitt East High
10155 Vogt Audrey Instructional Tutor Brooks Elementary
Certified
2024 - 2025 CERTIFIED Retirements
Name Retirement Date School Position
Melissa Pratt 8/1/2024 MES Librarian
Rebecca Wollam 10/1/2024 BES Kindergarten Teacher
Gina Lyle-Harlow 10/1/2024 BES Primary Teacher
Mary Faulhaber 2/1/2025 DW Special Education Consultant
Denise Fryman 1/31/2025 BEHS Special Education Teacher

6/30/2025

4/30/2025

4/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2025

8/31/2025

6/30/2025

Years

20

31

27

19

23



Lisa Overstreet

Amanda Gentry

Gelena Ballard

Shannon Barrett

Stephen Gajdik

Kristin Hawkins

Timothy Dobson

Tony Suddath

Jodi Grant-Jones

Dana Murphy

Kristen Axline

Aaron Boggs

Julie Buschor

Susan Westerfield

Tonya Holt

Angela Binkley

Melissa Hightower

Karen Shutts

Carrie Debold

12/1/2024

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/12025

7/1/12025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

10/1/2025

9/1/2025

Need a Letter to
Process

SES

OMES

NBHS

NBHS

BLMS

NBHS

NBHS

HMS

EMS

BAC

FES

BLMS

PGES

PGES

OES

BEHS

EMS

BES

Guidance Counselor

Primary Teacher

Teacher

English Teacher

Teacher

PE Teacher

Science Teacher

Science Teacher

PE Teacher

Teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Teacher

Primary Teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Principal

Assistant Principal

Science Teacher

Special Ed Teacher

27

26

21

28

27

27

25

27

20

30

26

26

28

25

26

25

will be 26

will be 27



