

JESSE BACON, SUPERINTENDENT

ADRIENNE USHER, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT BRANDY HOWARD, CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER TROY WOOD, CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

Dr. Adrienne Usher, Assistant Superintendent

FROM: Dr. Althea Hurt, Director of Human Resources

DATE: May 6, 2025

RE: Item for the MAY Board Meeting - Employees Retiring - 2024-2025 School Year

We invite you to join us in celebrating the dedicated service of the following certified and classified employees who have or will be retiring:

Classified

Employee	Last Name	First Name	Job Class Desc	Location Desc	Years of Service	Retirement Date (last day worked)
7770	Owen-Nutt	Betsy	Central Office Secretary- Accounts Payable	Central Office	21	8/31/2024
6571	Murphy	Tammi	Central Office Secretary- Accounts Payable	Central Office	28	7/31/2024
7710	Weekman	Jeannette	Manager/Bookkeep er	Mt. Washington Middle	18	7/31/2024
6478	Abston	Joetta	Cook/Baker	Bernheim Middle	2	7/31/2024
7439	Williams	Theresa	School Secretary	Bullitt East HIgh	24	8/31/2024
7897	Yunt	Kelly	Kindergarten Instructional Assistant	Pleasant Grove Elementary	18	9/30/2024
8126	Howell	Lesa	Health Services Coordinator	Central Office	19	10/31/2024
6471	Hester	Debra	Maintenance Worker II	Maintenance Department	29	12/31/2024
11781	Case	Kathy	Custodian Sweeper	Freedom Elementary	7	1/31/2025

BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

7508	Gray	Karen	ESS Daytime Waiver Instructional Assistant	Mt. Washington Elementary	19	6/30/2025
12923	Bryant	Tina	Instructional Tutor	Shepherdsville Elementary	4	4/30/2025
9168	Trowbridge	Betty	Cook/Baker	Mt. Washington Elementary	14	4/30/2025
9172	Anderson	Amy	Youth Service Center Program Assistant	Hebron Middle/Zoneton Middle	15	6/30/2025
11601	Brown	Stephen	Cook/Baker	North Bullitt High	8	6/30/2025
6285	Clark	Amanda	Instructional Assistant	Bullitt Alternative Center	21	6/30/2025
5950	Whitlock	Kimberly	Special Education Instructional Health Assistant, Custodian Sweeper and Sub Preschool Bus Monitor	Freedom Elementary	27	6/30/2025
12462	Hilkey	Teresa	Cook/Baker	Roby Elementary	5	6/30/2025
11649	Hutchason	Janet	Cook/Baker	Roby Elementary	8	6/30/2025
7778	Thompson	Kimberly	Bus Driver	Transportation	21	6/30/2025
3973	Raley	Leonard	Instructional Tutor / Clerical Assistant	Bullitt East High	18	8/31/2025
10155	Vogt	Audrey	Instructional Tutor	Brooks Elementary	7	6/30/2025

Certified

2024 - 2025 CERTIFIED Retirements						
Name	Retirement Date	School	Position	Years		
Melissa Pratt	8/1/2024	MES	Librarian	20		
Rebecca Wollam	10/1/2024	BES	Kindergarten Teacher	31		
Gina Lyle-Harlow	10/1/2024	BES	Primary Teacher	27		
Mary Faulhaber	2/1/2025	DW	Special Education Consultant	19		
Denise Fryman	1/31/2025	BEHS	Special Education Teacher	23		

Lisa Overstreet	12/1/2024	SES	Guidance Counselor	27
Amanda Gentry	7/1/2025	OMES	Primary Teacher	26
Gelena Ballard	7/1/2025	NBHS	Teacher	21
Shannon Barrett	7/1/2025	NBHS	English Teacher	28
Stephen Gajdik	7/1/2025	BLMS	Teacher	27
Kristin Hawkins	7/1/2025	NBHS	PE Teacher	27
Timothy Dobson	7/1/2025	NBHS	Science Teacher	25
Tony Suddath	7/1/2025	HMS	Science Teacher	27
Jodi Grant-Jones	7/1/2025	EMS	PE Teacher	20
Dana Murphy	7/1/2025	BAC	Teacher	30
Kristen Axline	7/1/2025	FES	Kindergarten Teacher	26
Aaron Boggs	7/1/2025	BLMS	Teacher	26
Julie Buschor	7/1/2025	PGES	Primary Teacher	28
Susan Westerfield	7/1/2025	PGES	Kindergarten Teacher	25
Tonya Holt	7/1/2025	OES	Principal	26
Angela Binkley	7/1/2025	BEHS	Assistant Principal	25
Melissa Hightower	10/1/2025	EMS	Science Teacher	will be 26
Karen Shutts	9/1/2025	BES	Special Ed Teacher	will be 27
Carrie Debold	Need a Letter to Process			